

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KAN.9/2016

Appellant : Sri Indra Rongphar

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Addl. Chief Engineer, Irrigation, Zone-IV,

Karbi Anglong

Date of hearing : 07.06.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

07.06.2016

The petitioner Sri Indra Rongphar is present. He has informed vide petition dated 06.06.2016 that he may not be able to attend the hearing fixed on 07.06.2016 due to bandh in Karbi Anglong District called by Extremist outfit.

The Public Authority is absent.

In view of the bandh in Karbi Anglong district, fix on 27.6.2016 for hearing.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KAN.9/2016/10 -A

Dtd. 07.06.2016

Copy to:

The SPIO, Office of the Addl. Chief Engineer, Irrigation, Zone-IV, Dist- Karbi Anglong, Diphu, Assam for information and necessary action.

- 1. The First Appellate Authority/Addl. Chief Engineer, Irrigation, Zone-IV, Dist- Karbi Anglong, Diphu, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. Sri Indra Rongphar, Vill- Chirimokam, PO- Donkamokam, Dist- Karbi Anglong, Diphu, Assam, Pin-782485 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission